March 23, 2020	7:00 p.m.	City Hall
Call to Order		
Invocation		
Pledge of Allegiance		
Roll Call		
Approval of the Agenda		
Committee Reports		
Presentations		
Audience Participation		
Approval of Minutes (Written Comme	ent Only Accepted from Audience.,)

Consent

<u>1. Approval of the March 4, 2020 Claims in the Amount of \$626,629.13 Paid by EFT</u> <u>Transactions and Check Numbers 138579 through 138784 with Check Number 138551</u> <u>Voided</u>

2. Approval of the March 5, 2020 Payroll in the Amount of \$1,453,154.94 Paid by EFT Transactions and Check Numbers 32964 through 32992 with Check Number 32963 Voided

3. Approval of the March 11, 2020 Claims in the Amount of \$2,011,035.03 Paid by EFT Transactions and Check Numbers 138785 through 138995 with Check Number 138595 and 138788 Voided

<u>4. Approval of the March 18, 2020 Claims in the Amount of \$650,316.49 Paid by EFT</u> <u>Transactions and Check Numbers 138996 through 139195 with No Check Numbers</u> <u>Voided</u>

5. Approval of the March 20, 2020 Payroll in the Amount of \$1,590,282.54 Paid by EFT Transactions and Check Numbers 32993 through 33018

Review Bids

Public Hearings

New Business

Marysville City Council Meeting

March 23, 2020

7:00 p.m.

City Hall

6. Consider Approving the Lease Agreement with Marysville Little League for the Use of Cedar Fields

7. Consider Approving an Amendment to the Golf Course Management Agreement with Premier Golf Centers, LLC

8. Consider Approving an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Lake Stevens for Outdoor Video Services

9. Consider Approving the Communication Site Sublease/License with the FBI

<u>10. Consider Approving the Interlocal Agreement for Information Technology Services</u> with Marysville Regional Fire Authority

11. Consider Approving a **Resolution** Authorizing Remote Attendance at Council Meetings

12. Consider Approving One Additional Custodian Position

13. Consider Approving an **Ordinance** Amending Chapter 14.05 MMC to Permit Deferred Payment Plans and Waiver of Service Charges Due to COVID-19

Legal

Mayor's Business

Staff Business

Call on Councilmembers

Adjournment/Recess

Executive Session

- A. Litigation
- B. Personnel
- C. Real Estate

Reconvene

Adjournment

Marysville City Council Meeting

March 23, 2020

7:00 p.m.

City Hall

Due to health concerns amid the Coronavirus COVID-19 outbreak, the City of Marysville is operating under the guidance of County, State, and National health officers on best practices to minimize exposure to keep our community members and employees safe.

*All public attendees will be screened before allowed entrance to the building and will abide by social distancing guidelines. Anyone who exhibits signs will be denied access.

Special Accommodations: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (Voice Relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD Relay) two business days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.